Pg.
1/8”, Shockless Type Proportional
Directional and Flow Control Valves
ALA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
YUKEN MASTER DISTRIBUTOR
1150 Southpoint Drive, Suite D
Valparaiso, IN  46385
Tel: 219-465-4197

*2 Repeatability Value: Obtained when Yuken’s applicable power amplifier is used
under the same conditions
►  Model Number Designation
EDFG -01 -30 -3C2 -XY -50
Series Number Valve Size Rated Flow Spool Type Direction of
Flow Design Number
EDFG: Shockless Type Proportional
Directional and Flow Control Valve 01 30: 7.9 GPM
(30 L/min)
3C2
3C40
XY: Meter in-
Meter Out 50
►  Sub-Plates
Sub-Plate Model
Numbers
Thread Size
Rc (BSPT)
Approx.
Mass lb (kg)
DSGM-01-30 1/8
DSGM-01X-30 1/4
DSGM-01Y-30 1/2
1.8 (0.8)
• Other sub-plate configurations are available. (e.g.
aluminum, side ports).  Please call your Yuken
representative for information.
• When sub-plates are not used, the mounting surface must
have a good, machined finish.
►  Attachment (Mtg. bolts)
Mounting bolt (Socket Head Cap Screw)
Size Tightening Torque
No. 10-24 UNC x 1 - 3/4” lg 5 - 7 Nm
►  Applicable Power Amplifier
• For stable performance, it is recommended that Yuken’s
applicable power amplifier be used.  (For details, see page
7.)
Pg.  6
►  EDFG-01-30-3C*-XY-50
• Mounting surface: Conform to ISO 4401-AB-03-
►DSGM-01, 01X, 01Y Sub-Plate
Sub-plate Model No. “D”
DSGM-01-3090 1/8” NPT
DSGM-01X-3090 1/4” NPT
DSGM-01Y-3090 3/8” NPT
• Other sub-plate configurations available. (e.g. aluminum,
JIS-Rc or SAE thread, side ported)  Please call your Yuken
representative for details and availability.
Pg.  7
►  Power Amplifier
Energy Saving and Lower Heat Generation
Applied new circuit system suppresses heat generation,
providing substantial energy savings.
Simple Wiring Procedure
A screwless terminal board facilitates wiring and unwiring
of the power amplifier without a screwdriver.
AMN-G-10
Maximum Output Current 1.3S (10 Ω SOL)
Setting Resolution 0—99% (1% Units)
Number of Pre-selected
Patterns
SOL a: 3 Patterns
SOL b: 3 Patterns
Sequence
Input

10
►  Specifications
►  Model Number Designation
►Part Names and Functions of the Power Amplifier
Pg.  8
►  Power Amplifier AMN-G-10
Terminal
Number Name  Terminal
Number Name
1 Power
Supply
+ 24 V 9
Output
To
Valve
Solenoid
SOL a
2 0 V 10
3 Ground G 11
4
Sequence
Input
IN COM 12
5 SOL A
6 SOL B
7 SEL 1
8 SEL 2
SOL b
• Detail of Terminal Board
• Example Diagram